RESOLUTION #2019-06

TO ADOPT THE 2017 PRELIMINARY ENGINEERING REPORT AND ACCEPT THE RECOMMENDED FUNDING SCENARIO FOR STORMWATER SYSTEM IMPROVEMENTS

WHEREAS, the Town of Twin Bridges has completed the 2017 Preliminary Engineering Report to identify needs of the Town's stormwater system;

WHEREAS, the PER has identified the need to construction collection system for identified properties;

WHEREAS, the PER provides recommendations for financing the recommended Stormwater System Improvements;

WHEREAS, the Town of Twin Bridges has the legal jurisdiction and authority to construct, finance, operate and maintain the stormwater system;

WHEREAS, the Town of Twin Bridges, held a public meeting to review the PER, environmental assessment, recommended funding alternative, chosen funding scenario and its impact to user rates, and solicit public comment;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED THAT, the Town of Twin Bridges adopts the final PER and the PER funding recommendation for completion of Stormwater Collection System(s) for identified properties.

PASSED AND ADOPTED by the Town Council of the Town of Twin Bridges, Montana, at a regular meeting thereof held on the 11th day of **June 2019.**

	Thomas O. Hyndman, Mayor
ATTEST:	
Kristi Millhouse, Clerk/Treasurer	